0   334,683

238,007

  Receivables   10,176   19,288   0

0   10,176

19,288

   344,859   257,295   0

0   344,859

257,295

  Net financial assets (liabilities)   (8,466)

(125,103)  (101,717)

(125,699)

(110,183)

(250,802)

  Market Risk
  Interest rate risk
  Interest rate risk is managed with a mixture of fixed and floating rate debt.  At 31 January 2014 approximately 100% of

debt is fixed.

  Foreign Currency Risk
  The club is not exposed to fluctuations in foreign currencies

  Price risk
  The club is not exposed to any material commodity price risk

  Sensitivity analysis
  The co-operative has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date.  This

sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on current year results and equity which could result from a change in this
risk.

  As at 31 January 2014, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables

remaining constant, would be as follows:
   2014  2013
   $   $
  Change in profit
  Increase in interest rate by 2%  5,792 3,902
  Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (5,792) (3,902)

  Change in equity
  Increase in interest rate by 2%  5,792 3,902
  Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (5,792) (3,902)

  This sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumptions that all other variables remain unchanged.

 Net fair value of financial assets and liabilities
 The net fair value of all financial assets and financial liabilities approximates their carrying value.  No financial assets and

financial liabilities are readily traded on organised markets in standardises form.

 The aggregate net fair value and carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities are disclosed in the Balance

Sheet and in the notes to and forming part of the financial statements.